
WOOD SPACE SAVER ETAGERE  
 
Congratulations on your Target purchase. 
 

Now what? Don't start sweating over this box of parts. This will be easy. We did the hard work 
for you. 
All you need to do is follow our simple instructions and you'll be on your way to transforming 
your room in no time.  
 
Good luck - thought we're confident you won't need it. 
 
Before you begin 
Check for damaged or missing parts. Call 1-855-MYTGTHOME (855-698-4846) 

Use the carton as working surface to prevent product damage during assembly. 
Gather all tools prior to assembly. 
This item need to put/place against the wall. 
 

DISCLAIMER: This video incorporates the instructions provided by the manufacturer with this product. 
Target will not be liable for any damage or injury based on your reliance on the content provided.  
 
Tools Needed 

Phillip Head Screwdriver 
Powertool 
Pencil or marker 
 

The hardware parts are labeled below 
The JCB M6 x 25 are labeled as (H2) x 12. 

The JCB M6 x 50 are labeled as (H3) x 4. 
The wood screws #6 x 2’’ F are labeled as (H4) x 6. 
The adjustable pins are labeled as (H5) x 4. 

The knobs are labeled as (H6) x 2. 
The screws m4 x 20 are labeled as (H7) x 2. 
The allen wrench is labeled as (H8) x 1. 
The wall anchors are labeled as (H9) x 2. 

The wood screws #6 are labeled as (H10) x 2. 
The bracelets are labeled as (H11) x 2. 
The screws #6 1.5’’ are labeled as (H12) x 2. 
The cable is labeled as (H13) x 1. 

The plastic divider is labeled as (H1) x 1. 
 
The assembly parts are labeled alphabetically for ease 
The top panel is labeled as A. 

The left side panel is labeled as B. 
The right side panel is labeled as C. 
The fixed shelf is labeled as D. 
The bottom panel is labeled as E. 
The two back panels are labeled as F. 
The left leg frame is labeled as G. 
The right leg frame is labeled as H. 
The stretcher is labeled as I. 
The adjust shelf is labeled as J 



The left door is labeled as K. 
The right door is labeled as L. 
 
STEP 1: 

Start with side panel B fits, align the holes in fixed shelf (D) to side panel (B). 
Insert the 2x bolts (H1) tighten by using Allen wrench (H6). 
Then start to assembly bottom shelf (E), align the holes in fixed shelf (D) to side panel (B). 
Insert the 2x bolts (H1) tighten by using Allen wrench (H7). 
 
STEP 2: 
Align the holes in side panel (C) to the holes in fixed shelved (D) and bottom panel (E).  
Insert 2xbolts (H1), tighten by using allen wrench (H7) and insert other 2xbolts (H1) into the 
bottom panel (E).  

Tighten by using allen wrench (H6). 
 
STEP 3: 
Turn the unit up right, insert Back Panel (F) and follow with plastic divider (H1). 

Assemble top panel (A) in place. 
Insert bolt (H1) with allen wrench (H7) both sides. 
 
STEP 4: 

Insert the adjustable pin in to the holes that you prefer, make sure the pin you inserted into both 

side are the same level. 
Put the shelves on the pin. 
 

STEP 5: 
Attach the knob to both side of door first, align the hole of knob to the door panel and insert 
wood screw H6 tighten by using screw driver or power tool. 
Connect the door hinges together. 
 

STEP 6: 
Start by getting Part G assembly to the assembled unit first, insert the bolts (H1) and then insert 
wood screw H8 in Part E. Tighten all the bolts and screws only to secure the parts and itself in 
place do not fully tighten yet. Insert wooden dowel of Part I into the hole at lower area of Part G. 

Assembly the Part H to the assembled unit and insert all bolts and screws same as you’ve done 
with Part G. Please make sure that another side of wooden dowel in Part I is inserted into the 
hole at lower area of Part H. 
Insert wood screws into Part I and tighten the screws only to secure the parts and itself in place 
do not fully tighten yet. Once all parts are assembled together, go back and tighten all screws 
and bolts. 
 
STEP 7: 
Attach one plastic bracelet to the back of unit first. Using the wood screw to drill the hole as 
illustrated. (You may use powertool for easy drilling.) 
 
STEP 8: 
Marking the drill hole at the wall first.  

Find an area you want your cabinet to be placed/installed and then Place (H11), facing to the 
wall. You may use a pencil or marker to mark the drill hole by insert through the hole of H11 and 
make a marking. Using powertool to drill the holes at the wall. 



Once the wall was drilled, insert the wall anchor then align the hole of H11 into the drilled hole at 
the wall and insert wood screw (H10) tighten by using screwdiver or power tools. 
Tie the anti-tipping cable to the wall bracelet. 
 

Your assembly is complete. Your unit is now ready for use. 
The red TARGET logo appears and fades from the screen. 
 


